PASSAIC COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY 401 GRAND STREET PATERSON, NJ 07505

ANNUAL NOTICE OF MEETINGS SCHEDULED BY THE PASSAIC COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY FOR FEBUARY, 2021 – FEBUARY 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of NJSA 10:4-6et seq., known as the Open Public Meetings Act or "Sunshine Law", the Passaic County Utilities Authority hereby sets the schedule of Regular Meetings, which will be held on the third Wednesday of the months as listed below.

TIME

4:00 p.m.

PLACE

Passaic County Administration Building 401 Grand Street Meeting Room 439, 4th Floor Paterson, NJ 07505

DATES

October 5 (Regular Meeting)
December 7 (Regular Meeting)
February 15, 2022 (Reorganization Meeting/Regular Meeting)

Official Action may be taken at these meetings.

The forgoing was adopted at the Reorganization Meeting of the Passaic County Utilities Authority held on February 16, 2021

Secretary

February 16, 2021

Posted:

Passaic County Website under Department - Utilities Authority The Herald Newspaper